2010/06 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Twin cylinders DPZC/DPZCJ
• For compact automation applications
• Guided drive units with compact
dimensions
• Plain-bearing or recirculating ball
bearing guide
• Wide range of direct mounting and air

20 100 128.5 80 108.5 71.5 74 37 40 40 – – –
30 110 138.5 90 118.5 81.5 84 47 40 40 – 80 –
40 120 148.5 100 128.5 91.5 94 57 40 40 – 80 –
50 130 158.5 110 138.5 101.5 104 67 40 40 60 80 –
80 160 188.5 140 168.5 131.5 134 97 40 40 80 80 –
100 180 208.5 160 188.5 151.5 154 117 40 40 80 80 120
1) Tolerance between centring holes ±0.02 mm
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 2010
Subject to change – 2010/0614 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Twin cylinders DPZC
Technical data
Ordering data – Basic version
Type Piston∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
6 10 194 333 DPZC-6-10-P-A-GF 194 384 DPZC-6-10-P-A-KF
20 194 334 DPZC-6-20-P-A-GF 194 385 DPZC-6-20-P-A-KF
30 194 335 DPZC-6-30-P-A-GF 194 386 DPZC-6-30-P-A-KF
40 194 336 DPZC-6-40-P-A-GF 194 387 DPZC-6-40-P-A-KF
50 194 337 DPZC-6-50-P-A-GF 194 388 DPZC-6-50-P-A-KF
10 10 194 338 DPZC-10-10-P-A-GF 194 389 DPZC-10-10-P-A-KF
20 194 339 DPZC-10-20-P-A-GF 194 390 DPZC-10-20-P-A-KF
30 194 340 DPZC-10-30-P-A-GF 194 391 DPZC-10-30-P-A-KF
40 194 341 DPZC-10-40-P-A-GF 194 392 DPZC-10-40-P-A-KF
50 194 342 DPZC-10-50-P-A-GF 194 393 DPZC-10-50-P-A-KF
16 10 194 343 DPZC-16-10-P-A-GF 194 394 DPZC-16-10-P-A-KF
20 194 344 DPZC-16-20-P-A-GF 194 395 DPZC-16-20-P-A-KF
30 194 345 DPZC-16-30-P-A-GF 194 396 DPZC-16-30-P-A-KF
40 194 346 DPZC-16-40-P-A-GF 194 397 DPZC-16-40-P-A-KF
50 194 347 DPZC-16-50-P-A-GF 194 398 DPZC-16-50-P-A-KF
80 194 348 DPZC-16-80-P-A-GF 194 399 DPZC-16-80-P-A-KF
100 194 349 DPZC-16-100-P-A-GF 194 400 DPZC-16-100-P-A-KF
Ordering data – Variant
Type Piston∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
S2 – Through piston rods
6 10 194 350 DPZC-6-10-P-A-GF-S2 194 401 DPZC-6-10-P-A-KF-S2
20 194 351 DPZC-6-20-P-A-GF-S2 194 402 DPZC-6-20-P-A-KF-S2
30 194 352 DPZC-6-30-P-A-GF-S2 194 403 DPZC-6-30-P-A-KF-S2
40 194 353 DPZC-6-40-P-A-GF-S2 194 404 DPZC-6-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 194 354 DPZC-6-50-P-A-GF-S2 194 405 DPZC-6-50-P-A-KF-S2
10 10 194 355 DPZC-10-10-P-A-GF-S2 194 406 DPZC-10-10-P-A-KF-S2
20 194 356 DPZC-10-20-P-A-GF-S2 194 407 DPZC-10-20-P-A-KF-S2
30 194 357 DPZC-10-30-P-A-GF-S2 194 408 DPZC-10-30-P-A-KF-S2
40 194 358 DPZC-10-40-P-A-GF-S2 194 409 DPZC-10-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 194 359 DPZC-10-50-P-A-GF-S2 194 410 DPZC-10-50-P-A-KF-S2
16 10 194 360 DPZC-16-10-P-A-GF-S2 194 411 DPZC-16-10-P-A-KF-S2
20 194 361 DPZC-16-20-P-A-GF-S2 194 412 DPZC-16-20-P-A-KF-S2
30 194 362 DPZC-16-30-P-A-GF-S2 194 413 DPZC-16-30-P-A-KF-S2
40 194 363 DPZC-16-40-P-A-GF-S2 194 414 DPZC-16-40-P-A-KF-S2
50 194 364 DPZC-16-50-P-A-GF-S2 194 415 DPZC-16-50-P-A-KF-S2
80 194 365 DPZC-16-80-P-A-GF-S2 194 416 DPZC-16-80-P-A-KF-S2
100 194 366 DPZC-16-100-P-A-GF-S2 194 417 DPZC-16-100-P-A-KF-S2
Centring sleeves included in scope of delivery
DPZC Piston∅ Centring sleeves∅
[mm]
g

20 128.5 108.5 30
30 138.5 118.5 40
40 M10x1 148.5 128.5 50 10 22 3 10 13
50 158.5 138.5 60
3 3
80 188.5 168.5 90
100 208.5 188.5 110
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 2010
2010/06 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Twin cylinders DPZCJ
Technical data
Ordering data
Type Piston∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
6 10 194 367 DPZCJ-6-10-P-A-GF 194 418 DPZCJ-6-10-P-A-KF
20 194 368 DPZCJ-6-20-P-A-GF 194 419 DPZCJ-6-20-P-A-KF
30 194 369 DPZCJ-6-30-P-A-GF 194 420 DPZCJ-6-30-P-A-KF
40 194 370 DPZCJ-6-40-P-A-GF 194 421 DPZCJ-6-40-P-A-KF
50 194 371 DPZCJ-6-50-P-A-GF 194 422 DPZCJ-6-50-P-A-KF
10 10 194 372 DPZCJ-10-10-P-A-GF 194 423 DPZCJ-10-10-P-A-KF
20 194 373 DPZCJ-10-20-P-A-GF 194 424 DPZCJ-10-20-P-A-KF
30 194 374 DPZCJ-10-30-P-A-GF 194 425 DPZCJ-10-30-P-A-KF
40 194 375 DPZCJ-10-40-P-A-GF 194 426 DPZCJ-10-40-P-A-KF
50 194 376 DPZCJ-10-50-P-A-GF 194 427 DPZCJ-10-50-P-A-KF
16 10 194 377 DPZCJ-16-10-P-A-GF 194 428 DPZCJ-16-10-P-A-KF
20 194 378 DPZCJ-16-20-P-A-GF 194 429 DPZCJ-16-20-P-A-KF
30 194 379 DPZCJ-16-30-P-A-GF 194 430 DPZCJ-16-30-P-A-KF
40 194 380 DPZCJ-16-40-P-A-GF 194 431 DPZCJ-16-40-P-A-KF
50 194 381 DPZCJ-16-50-P-A-GF 194 432 DPZCJ-16-50-P-A-KF
80 194 382 DPZCJ-16-80-P-A-GF 194 433 DPZCJ-16-80-P-A-KF
100 194 383 DPZCJ-16-100-P-A-GF 194 434 DPZCJ-16-100-P-A-KF
Centring sleeves included in scope of delivery
DPZCJ Piston∅ Centring sleevesJ ∅
[mm]
g